

Woman's Life Awards \$20,750 to Active Chapters



(Port Huron, Michigan – March 2017) More than 150 members of Woman's Life Insurance Society recently gathered at the Blue Water Convention Center to celebrate their 2016 accomplishments and for the presentation of the Society's Annual "Bag of Cash" Bonus Awards. Events were also held in Grand Rapids, Michigan, and Columbus, Ohio, where a total

of more than 100 additional members were present to receive bonus awards for their chapters.

These awards are presented each year by Woman's Life to active chapters, based on their level of community outreach, membership growth, and impact. Fifty-Nine Woman's Life chapters qualified for an Annual Bonus Award and each received a check for their chapter treasury ranging from \$250 to \$750.

"This \$20,750 awarded to our active chapters will now make its way back into communities through their volunteer activities. These funds will enable our members to provide valuable support for charitable organizations and individuals in need," said National President Christopher J. Martin. He continued, "There is no shortage of need in our communities, and with this addition to their chapter treasuries, Woman's Life members are prepared to help."

In 2016, Woman's Life chapter members contributed more than \$1,078,843 through fundraising, matching funds, volunteer service projects, in-kind donations, and donations from chapter treasuries. In addition, Woman's Life members dedicated an impressive 89,235 hours to volunteer service benefiting needy individuals, local and national causes, and worthy charities in communities across the United States.

Woman's Life Insurance Society is a non-profit membership organization. In 1892 Bina West, a young teacher from Capac, Michigan, made it her life's work to provide women with the opportunity to achieve financial security for themselves and their families. As a result, she founded one of the first organizations in the United States to offer life insurance to



women. Today, Woman's Life remains committed to her vision, helping women prepare for a secure financial future while supporting their community outreach. To learn more about the quality life insurance and annuity products offered by Woman's Life, or to learn about how Woman's Life supports community projects held by members to benefit charitable organizations and individuals in need, visit WomansLife.org or call 810-985-5191.